

Catch Basin

Service	Municipality	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	DeAngelo Unit Price w/ Disposal	DeAngelo Unit Price w/o Disposal	National Water Unit Price w/ Disposal	National Water Unit Price w/o Disposal	Rapid Flow Unit Price w/ Disposal	Rapid Flow Unit Price w/o Disposal
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	Boxford	# of Basins	875	\$ 71.28	\$ 58.06	\$ 35.00	\$ 29.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	Haverhill	# of Basins	400	\$ 71.28	\$ 58.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	Methuen	# of Basins	3,350	\$ 71.28	\$ 58.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	Amesbury	# of Basins	2,000	\$ 71.28	\$ 58.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	Merrimac	# of Basins	630	\$ 64.15	\$ 52.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	Salisbury	# of Basins	600	\$ 71.28	\$ 58.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Clam Shell Cleaning	West Newbury	# of Basins	400	\$ 71.28	\$ 58.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -
Catch Basin: Vacuum Truck Cleaning	Lowell	# of Basins	3,000	\$ 96.48	\$ 74.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00
Catch Basin: Vacuum Truck Cleaning	Haverhill	# of Basins	400	\$ 96.48	\$ 74.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00
Catch Basin: Vacuum Truck Cleaning	Amesbury	# of Basins	15	\$ 103.48	\$ 79.48	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00

Pavement Markings

Service	Municipality	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Hi-Way Safety Sys Unit Price	Hi-Way Safety Sys Total Price	DeAngelo Unit Price	DeAngelo Total Price	Markings Unit Price	Markings Total Price
<b>Water Based</b>									
White Based Paint – 4” Single Line	No. Andover	Linear Feet	90,500	\$ 0.033	\$ 2,986.50	\$ 0.120	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 0.0339	\$ 3,067.95
White Based Paint – 4” Single Line	Methuen	Linear Feet	665,000	\$ 0.033	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 0.080	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 0.0339	\$ 22,543.50
White Based Paint – 4” Single Line	Haverhill	Linear Feet	250,000	\$ 0.033	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.090	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.0339	\$ 8,475.00
White Based Paint – 4” Single Line	Lawrence	Linear Feet	40,000	\$ 0.033	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.200	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.0339	\$ 1,356.00
White Based Paint – 4” Single Line	Amesbury	Linear Feet	80,000	\$ 0.033	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.120	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.0339	\$ 2,712.00
White Based Paint – 4” Single Line	Salisbury	Linear Feet	100,000	\$ 0.033	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.100	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.0339	\$ 3,390.00
White Based Paint – 4” Double Yellow	No. Andover	Linear Feet	48,000	\$ 0.066	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 0.180	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 0.0670	\$ 3,216.00
White Based Paint – 12” Dashed White	No. Andover	Linear Feet	7,000	\$ 0.330	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1.250	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.3900	\$ 2,730.00
White Based Paint – 4” Double Yellow	West Newbury	Linear Feet	60,000	\$ 0.066	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 0.140	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.0670	\$ 4,020.00
<b>Chlorinated Rubber</b>									
Chlorinated Rubber Paint – Double Yellow	Boxford	Linear Feet	300,000	\$ 0.072	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 0.0740	\$ 22,200.00
Chlorinated Rubber Paint – Single White	Boxford	Linear Feet	300,000	\$ 0.036	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.0375	\$ 11,250.00
<b>Pavement Markings: Epoxy / Thermoplastic</b>									
Epoxy / Thermoplastic – 4” white fog	No. Andover	Linear Feet	6,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,160.00
Epoxy / Thermoplastic – 4” yellow centering	No. Andover	Linear Feet	6,600	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,376.00
Epoxy / Thermoplastic – Cross Walk & Stop Line	No. Andover	Linear Feet	2,200	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 3,036.00
Epoxy / Thermoplastic – Cross Walk Step Line	West Newbury	Linear Feet	2,000	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 2,760.00

Random Crack Sealing

Service	Municipality	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Superior Sealcoat Unit Price	Superior Sealcoat Total Price	DeAngelo Unit Price	DeAngelo Total Price	Sealcoating Unit Price	Sealcoating Total Price
Random Crack Sealing – Process A	No. Andover	Linear Feet	57,000	\$ 0.268	\$ 15,276.00	\$ 0.890	\$ 50,730.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 16,530.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process A	No. Andover	Gallons	2,000	\$ 11.38	\$ 22,760.00	-	-	\$ 12.25	\$ 24,500.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process A	Haverhill	Linear Feet	2,000	\$ 0.268	\$ 536.00	\$ 0.890	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 580.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process A	Lawrence	Linear Feet	40,000	\$ 0.268	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 0.890	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 11,600.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process A	Amesbury	Linear Feet	20,000	\$ 0.268	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 0.890	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,000.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process A	West Newbury	Day Rate	10	\$ 5,680.000	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 1,960.000	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 68,200.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process B	Methuen	Linear Feet	42,000	\$ 0.245	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,500.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process B	Salisbury	Linear Feet	10,000	\$ 0.245	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 2,600.00
Random Crack Sealing – Process B	Boxford	Day Rate	5	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 23,650.00

Street Sweeping

Service	Municipality	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Hi-Way Safety		American	American	DeAngelo Unit	DeAngelo Unit	Kilmoyley Unit	Kilmoyley Unit
				Sys Unit Price w/ Disposal	Sys Unit Price w/o Disposal	Sweeping Unit Price w/ Disposal	Sweeping Unit Price w/o Disposal	Price w/ Disposal	Price w/o Disposal	Price w/ Disposal	Price w/o Disposal
Street Sweeping	Boxford	Curb Miles	200	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 425.00
Street Sweeping	Lowell	Curb Miles	506	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00
Street Sweeping	Salisbury	Curb Miles	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 480.00
Street Sweeping	Haverhill	Curb Miles	200	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 425.00
Street Sweeping	Methuen	Curb Miles	160	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00
Street Sweeping	Amesbury	Curb Miles	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00
Street Sweeping	West Newbury	Curb Miles	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00